RESOLUTION #167-2021
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #5 (INCREASE)
AMHERST AVENUE PROMENADE

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City, in the County of Atlantic,
State of New Jersey has on November 12, 2020 authorized Resolution #212-2020 awarding a
contract to Fred M. Schiavone, PO Box 416, Malaga, NJ 08328, for Amherst Avenue Promenade,
as per their proposal in an amount of $2,075,297.70; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City on April 15, 2021 authorized
Resolution #95-2021 regarding an increase in Change Order #1 that relates to installation of check

valves on outfall pipes in the amount of $23,999.43, resulting in a new contract total of
$2,099,297.13; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City on May 6, 2021 authorized
Resolution #106-2021 regarding Change Order #2 that related to a change in contract due to Material
Delivery time providing for a time extension of sixty (60) days, resulting in a new contract
completion date of May 28, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City on May 20, 2021 authorized
Resolution #119-2021 regarding Change Order #3 that related to revised paving limits and HMA
base course thickness and as-built concrete quantities in the amount of $507.60 resulting in a new
contract total in the amount of $2,099,804.73; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City on June 17, 2021 authorized
Resolution #135-2021 regarding Change Order #4 that related to ACE Transformer Pad Protection
in the amount of $9,350.52 resulting in a new contract total in the amount of $2,109,155.25; and

WHEREAS, City Engineer, Edward Dennis, has prepared a letter dated August 4, 2021 regarding
Change Order #5 (Increase) that related to Wayfinding Signs and Time Extension in the amount of

$1,161.60 resulting in a new contract total in the amount of $2,110,316.85 to be completed by
September 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified to the Margate City Board of Commissioners
that there are sufficient funds in the amount of $1,161.60 available under Ord 07-2019 account:
C-04-55-984-902 for approval of this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate
City, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey does hereby approve Change Order #5 (Increase) with
Fred M. Schiavone, PO Box 416, Malaga, NJ 08328 resulting in a new contract amount of
$2.110,316.85 with a completion date of September 17, 2021.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the
following:

1. Lisa McLaughlin, Chief Financial Officer

2. Ed Dennis, City Engineer

3. Fred M. Schiavone, PO Box 416, Malaga, NJ 08328

ROLL CALL:
NAME MOTION SECONDED YES NO ABSTAINED ABSENT
Becker X X
Amodeo X
Blumberg X X
DATE: August 19, 2021 CERTIFICATION

I, Johanna Casey, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby
certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the
Commissioners of the City of Margate City at a meeting of said Commission held
on August 19, 2021 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds
vote of the members of the Commission.

ot Chin?

J/éhanna Casey, RMC, Cikfélerk




